Sandridge Golf Club

Monday July 31, 2023

Abbey & Tess Huber Award in memory of Abbey & Tess who were outstanding competitors and promoters in the game of golf at the junior golf, high school, collegiate & would-have-been

professional levels.

11th Annual TEAM



The Treasure Coast Chapter of LPGA*USGA

Girls Golf is proud to announce the 11th Annual LPGA*USGA Girls **TEAM Challenge.** Conducted by the Indian River Golf Foundation, this one day tournament will be contested at Sandridge Golf Club/Lakes Course

2 Person Teams

Collegiate - High School - Middle School - Elementary Divisions

REGISTER as a TEAM or INDIVIDUALLY www.irgf.org HOME PAGE UPCOMING EVENTS

Entry Fees: \$20/18 Holes - \$10/9 Holes PAYABLE ONLINE at www.irgf.org

Scholarships Available Fees waived for special invitations.

HOSTED BY



TREASURE COAST CHAPTER

For more information contact: SIGN UP TODAY! Melanie Mark Site Director: LPGA*USGA Girls Golf - Treasure Coast Chapter melcmark@gmail.com



Special presentation.....

Renie Calkin Award

To Addy Malik an individual demonstrating perseverance in life while promoting the game of golf

LPGA*USGA Girls Golf TEAM Challenge

Hosted by LPGA*USGA Girls Golf - Treasure Coast Chapter Sandridge Golf Club – Lakes Course - Vero Beach, FL Monday, July 31 2023

Format of Play

<u>Groups</u>	Division (Yds)	Formats of Play
Collegiate SHOWCASE	18 Holes (5700)	Better Ball 18 Holes
High School SHOWCASE	18 Holes (5700)	Better Ball 18 Holes
High School Team Challeng	e 18 Holes (5400)	Team Shamble Front 9 – Scramble Back 9
Middle /High School	9 Holes (2242)	Team Scramble - 9 Holes
Elementary School	9 or 6 Holes (1900) - Fairway Tees	Team Scramble - 9 or 6 Holes

^{*} LPGA*USGA Girls Golf TEAM Challenge Champion will be awarded the Abbey & Tess Huber Award *

18 ole Players

9:30 a.m. - 18 Hole Player Check-In at IRGF Logo Tent

• 10:30 a.m. - SHOTGUN START - 18 Hole Players

9 Hole Players....followed by 6 Hole Players

11:00 a.m. - 9 Hole Player Check-In at IRGF Logo Tent

12 Noon – Start of tee times- 9 Hole Players * **1**

* 1:00 p.m.. – Start of tee times – 6 Hole Players

Awards following the completion of each division

LPGA*USGA Girls Golf Challenge Awards

The Indian River Golf Foundation is honored to present the

Abbey & Tess Huber Award

in memory of Abbey and Tess and to recognize their outstanding contributions to the game of golf at the junior golf, high school and collegiate levels. The intent of this award is to inspire young girls to seek the highest level of player development, learn valuable life skills and to give back to the game as a result of hearing the wonderful relationship Abbey and Tess Huber had with each other, family, friends, community and the game of golf.

Spectator Carts Permitted

Spectator Carts, as available, may be rented from the IRGF logo tent. Spectator Carts must either remain on cart paths or rough areas. Spectators (walking or in carts) must remain at least 30 yards (short pitch shot) from players. Spectator Cart Fees payable at IRGF logo tent: \$15/18 Holes \$10/9 or 6 Holes

Player Assistance – 9 & 6 Hole Players

Player Assistance Carts allowed) are permitted for 9 & 6 Hole Players. Golf Bags RIDE.....players WALK. Cart Fees payable at IRGF logo tent: \$15/18 Holes \$10/9 or 6 Holes

Inclement Weather:

In the event of inclement weather, the tournament will be reduced from the number of holes originally planned. In this event, scores will be counted for the number of holes all players in a division have played. Unless event is cancelled in advance - all players are to show-up - as there MAY be a delay in the start times.

Notice to Competitors & Local Rules Sheet

A **Notice to Competitors** outlining all details of the event will be distributed in advance by email to all participants. A **Local Rules Sheet** will be listed on the back of the Notice to Competitors.

Both will be distributed on the day of play.

Registration and Entry Fees.....except for Special Invitations (Scholarships Available):

\$20 per youth/collegiate players - 18 Holes \$10 per youth player - 9 or 6 Holes

Payable online at www.irgf.org HOME PAGE UPCOMING EVENTS LPGA*USGA Girls Golf TEAM Challenge

Registration: Youth/Collegiate/Players (Individual or TEAM)
Online at www.irgf.org HOME PAGE UPCOMING EVENTS

Entry Fees includes Awards following each division

Membership in LPGA*USGA Girls Golf not required.

For additional information on *Girls Golf/LPGA*USGA* and activities of the Indian River Golf Foundation, contact:

Melanie Mark, Site Director melcmark@gmail.com (772) 913-1427 Roger Van Dyke, IRGF President rogervandykeirgf@gmail.com (772) 713-9593

